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OHIO STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS — COLUMBUS,
" 50 DEG. DVERCAST SKY., COURSE DRY

Py BOYS A RACE
i
i1 15:47.& 346 Brean Norris - 12 CALDWELL i
+2 -+ 16:08 -: 388 Nike Dorto 12 EAST CANTON E
3 716:13 7 682 Brain Bechtel 12 ELYRIA 0 D CHRISTIAN
4 16:16 - 669 David Janusz 11 COL GRANDVIEW HTS !
§ . 16:18 681 Stuart Henderson 10 McDONALD
“6 :+ 16:19 - 680 Mondo Tijerina 11 COLUMBUS GROVE
.7 .. 16:20 - 348 Chris Fleming 11 CALDHELL
<8 . 16:24 - 402 Fred Kieser 11 XIRTLAND
9 16:24 . 367 Kevin King 11 HOHANK
10 16:27 - 663 Rayn Stover 11 COVINGTON
(11 :7-16:27 347 Stacy Huffman 12 CALDNWELL e
%l? - 18:29 675 Mike Morris ) 12 SANDUSKY ST MARYS
137 16:31 351 Danny Lowe 12 CALDNELL
14 - 16:35 349 Steve Ferguson .. 10 CALDHELL '
215 ©16:36 381 Doug Roth 12 STRYKER
318 ©16:3% 325 R. Darrel Clayton 10 CONVOY CRESTVIEW
(17 16:42 670 Rob Miller © 11 IANESYILLE ROSECRANS
118 - 16:43 ° 781 Kevin Conkel 10 WEST LIBERTY SALEM
“19  16:43 391 Larry Johnson 11 EAST CANTON i
(20 16:44 674 Tinm Sword 12 NEW LONDON
321 . 16:46 389 Joe Gorrell 10 EAST CANTON
122 16:47 668 Matt Seik 11 CINN MARIEMONT
23 16:50 395 Robert Peterson - 12 CORTLAND MAPLEWCOD
24 16:52 - 390 Denny Synder 12 EAST CANTON
425 " 16:55 - 672 Dane Schubert 12 MINSTER
. 226 .16:58 . 678 Jim Rhegness 12 TOLEDD OTTAWA HILLS
21 716:59 . 686 Ron Walls 12 THOMPSON LEDGEMONT -
28 17:03 671 Sean Hilverding .- 11 GRAYSVILLE SKYVUE !
128 17:05 - 683 Mike Martin 12 McDONALD
307, 17:06 366 Steve Weber 12 GALION NORTHMOR
(31 - 17:06 . 403 Bill Seymour 12 KIRTLAND
32 17:07 ~ 382 Joey Beck 12 STRYKER
33 17:07 327 Mark Hunter 11 CONVOY CRESTVIEW
(34 17:08 685 Mike Shaver 12 OLD FORT :
'35 . 17:11 © 665 Jason Newport - 11 LEWISBG TRI COUNTY N
6 17:13 328 Mike Jones 11 CONVOY CRESTVIEW
31 1T:16 326 Greg Slasher 10 CONVOY CRESTYIEW
38 - 17:19 684 Jeff Synder 12 VAN WERT LINCOLNVIEW -
39 17:19- 339 " Brad Rethman 10 FORT LORAMIE
40 17:20 3T Jay Crites 11 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW
41 17:22 " 679 Todd DeBouver 12 VAN BUREN )
42 . 17:22 362 Myles Burgoraf * 12 GALION NORTHMOR
43 ~17:23 - 677 Mendell Burton 11 PLYMOUTH
44 . 17:25 368 Mark Wegner 12 MOHAWK
45  17:25 664 Josh Payne 10 ARCANUM
‘46 17:26 360 Kie Agee 12 GALION NORTHMOR
47 17:27 667 Kurt Barhorst 10 SIDNEY LEHMAN
48 - 17:23 361 Tim Beck 11 GALION NORTHMOR
49 17:30 792 Doug Shuman 12 EL¥00D WOODMORE
50 17:32 - 354 Jason Seabury . 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
51 17:32 397 Steve Varlas 12 GORTLAND MAPLEWOOD
52 - 17:93 396 Robert Clingan 10 CORTLAND KAPLEWCOD
53 17:34 666 Adolf Cassilas 12 HOLGATE
54 17:36 676 Peter Alvarado 10 ARCHBOLD .
5 AT:35__ 305 LymBaer 11 SHERNODD FAIRVIEN
: SCORING SUMMARY .
i CALDWELL 1 3
; EAST CANTON 2 11
; : CONVOY CRESTVIEW 10 18
¢ GALION NORTHMOR 15 23
; MOHAWK 5 24
: CORTLAND MAPLEWOOD 13 28
| KIRTLAND 4 16
STRYKER 2] 17
WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 27 33
SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW 22 30
FORT LORAMIE 21 34
GEORGETOWN 59 863
Al Lines are spprovimate. A fow are interpolated

YL DR N T

5 - 17:39
57 17:40
58 17:42
59 17:42
60 " 17:42
61 17:43
©62 17:45
63 17:47
8 1747
65 - 17:52
66 - 17:53
67 - 17:54
68 17:56
89 17:57
70 - 17:58
noo18:01
1 18:01
73 16:02
7% 18:00
7% 18:04
% 18:05
7 18:07
7 18:08
7% . 18:09
80  18:10
81 - 18:10
82 16:1
83 - 18:12
84 - 18:13
g5 18:15
% 18:17
87 18:20
88 18:22
89 18:22
90 18:23
91 18:26
92 - 18:27
93 - 18:31
84 18:36
95 . 18:47
96  18:52
97 - 18:53
99 18:53
99 18:57
100 19:02
101 19:05
102 19:11
103 19:21
104 19:27
105 18:29
106 19:33
107 19:4%
108 20:14
109 20:56
0 2:97
7
14
20
26
L 32
a7
42
51
52
69
62

370
369
353
KL
350
352
399
405
398
383
673
400
406

3

328
376

- 392

an
m
363
383
384
355
404
385
3
387
359
358
333
356
365
342
332
334
Ay
335
330
2
n
40
373
79
407
KLK
345
kL]
378
380
408
394
386
338
336
364

Garth Gunker
Jon Benfer
Andy Schaderer
Craig Boerger
Mark Rex

Brain Robinson
Scott Monreal
Kent Bulter
Hatt Meeker
Eric John

Wess Howard
Adam Wagner
Mark Griesmer
Tim Gesler
Doug Etzler
Lamar Crites
Chad Carroll
Andy McHutt
Keith Romie
Mike Enders
Troy Chrismer
Jamie Grube
Curt Strohl
Pete Krivejko
Jason Waldvogel
Terry Cunningham
Don McColl

Tom Rees

Larry Reese
John -Bownan
Mlen McElroy
Jody Mayer
Jéff Sanders
Tony Watson
John Jandes
Erik Anderson
John Day

Matt Langdon
George Blust
Ryan Breiniger
Brett Clingan
Todd Spiler
Delmar Betz
Jeff Raynor
Ted Hoelscher
Randy Seger
Scott Eilerman
Daruin English
Chad- Cottrell
Steve Mulby
Frank Fernandez
Robert Caustrita
Danny App
Josh Bowman

Tin Hanshan

NOV 7, 87

9 HOHAWK

11 MOHANK

12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
11 FORT LORAMIE

10 CALDWELL ’
11 CALDWELL

11 CORTLAND MAPLEWDOD

12 KIRTLAND

12 CORTLAND WAPLEWOOD
11 EAST CANTON

L. 11 SUMMIT ST LICKING HT

11 CORTLAND MAPLEWOOD

= 9 KIRTLAND

10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
.9 CONVOY CRESIVIEN
12 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW

11 EAST CANTON

12 HOHANK

10 FORT LORAMIE

11 GALION NORTHHOR

11 STRYKER

12 STRYKER

11 WORYHINGTON CHRISTIAN
10 KIRTLAND

12 STRYKER

CONVOY CRESTVIEW

11 STRYKER

12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAMN
10 GEORGETOWN

12 HORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
12 GALION NORTHMOR

11 FORT LORAMIE

10 GEORGETOWN

9 GEORGETOHN

9 GEORGETOWN

12 GEORGEYOWN

9 CONYOY CRESTVIEM

12 MOHANK

9 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEM

10 CORTLAND MAPLEWOOD
12 MOHAHK

12 SHERWODD FAIRVIEW

KIRTLAND

12 FORT LORANIE

9 FORT LORAMIE

12 FORT LORAMIE

11 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW

11 SHERWOUD FAIRVIEW

9 KIRTLAND

8 EAST CANTON

11 STRYKER

11 GEORGETOWN

9 GEORGETORWN

9 GALION NORTHMOR

35 36 =25
46 80 =79
55 67 = 111
61 84 = 138
68 1 = 139
43 70 = 146
73 79 = 153
56 81 = 181
58 6O = 212
e 78 = 238
5 76 = 239 .
82 a3 = 317




‘CALDWELL

T ) 10T= 25 T7? = KIRTLAND TOT= 153
1 . 15:47 346 Bredp Norris 12 CALDHELL 48 16:24 402 Fred Kieser 11 KIRTLAND
. 1 16:20 348 Chris Fleming 11 CALDWELL 16 31 17:06 403 Bill Seymour 12 KIRTLAND
§ 11 16:27 347 Stacy Huffman 12 CALDWELL 38 63 17:47 405 Kent Bulter 12 KIRTLAND
i 13 - 16:31 351 Danny Lowe 12 CALDHELL 42 68 17:5 408 Mark Griesmer 9 KIRTLAND
14 16:35 349 Steve Ferguson 10 CALDWELL 53 78 18:09 404 Pete Krivejke 10 KIRTLAND
5 60 17:42 350 Mark Rex - 10 CALDHELL 7399 18:57 - 407 leff Raynor. KIRTLAND
§ Bl 17:43 -~ 352 Brain Robinson 11 CALDHELL . 79105 19:29° 408 Steve Mulby 9 KIRTLAND
2 = EAST CANTON T0T= 79 8 = STRYKER " 7071= 181
2 16:08 388 Mike Dorto 12 EAST CANTON 9 15 16:36 381 Doug Roth 12 STRYKER
1 19 16:43 391 Larry Johnson 11 EAST CANTON 17 32 . 17:07 382 Joey Beck " 12 STRYKER
2 21 16:46 389 Joe Gorrell 10 EAST CANTON B0 76  18:05 383 Troy Chrismer 11 STRYKER
4 24 16:52 390 Denny Synder 12 EAST CANTON 51 77T 18:07 384 Jamie Grube 12 STRYKER
0 65 17:52 333 Eric Jobn 11 EAST CANTON 54 80 18:10 385 Jason Waldvogel 12 STRYKER
6 72 18:01 392 Chad Carroll 11 EAST CANTON 56 82  18:11 387 Don McColl 11 STRYKER
0 106 18:33 394 Frank Fernandez 9 EAST CANTON - 81. 107 19:45 386 Robert Cdustrita 11 STRYKER
'3 = CONVOY CRESTVIEW 7071= 111 9 = WORTHINGTON CHRISTIANTOT= 212
0 16 - 16:3¢ - 325 R. Darrel Clayton 10 CONVOY CRESTVIEW 21 50 17:32 354 Jason Seabury 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
B 83  17:07 327 Mark Hunter 11 CONVOY CRESTVIEW 33 58 17:42 353 Andy Schaderer 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
9 36 17:13 328 Mike Jones 11 CONVOY CRESTVIEW 43 89 - 17:57 357 Tim Gesler 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
0 87 17:16 326 Greg Slasher 10 CONVOY CRESTVIEH‘ 52 18 18:09 355 Curt Strohl 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
4 70 17:58 329 Doug Etzler g CONVOY CRESTVIEW: 57 83 18:12 359 Ton Rees 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
5 81 18:10 331 Terry Cunningham CONVOY CRESTVIEW 58 84  18:13 358 Larry Reese 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
793 18:31 330 Matt Langdon 9 CONVOY CRESTVIEW 60 86  18:17  396_Allen McElroy 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN
4 = GALION NORTHMOR T707T= 138 . 10 = SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW T07T= 238
5 30 17:06 366 Steve Weber 12 GALION NORTHMOR 22 40 17:20 374 Jay Crites 11 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW
3 42 17:22 362 Myles Burggraf . 12 GALION NORTHHOR - 30 55 17:36 375 Lynn Bauer 11 SHERWOOD FAIRVIER
546 17:26 360 Kie Agee 12 GALION NORTHMOR 45 71 18:01 376 Lamar Crites 12 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW
6 48 - 37:29 361 Tim Beck 11 GALION NORTHMOR 69 95  1B:47 377 Ryan Breiniger 9 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW
975 18:04 363 Mike Enders 11 GALION NORTHMOR 72 98 18:53 379 Delmar Betz 12 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW
1 87 16:20 365 Jody Mayer 12 GALION NORTHMOR . .77 103 19:21 378 Darwin English 11 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW
4 110 - 21:37 364 Tim Hanshaw 8 GALION NORTHNOR 'x 78 104 18:27 380 Chad Cottrell 11 SHERWOOD FAIRVIEW
o5 = MOHAWK T01= 139 % = FORT LORAMIE T0T= 233
L9 16:24 367 Kevin King 11 NOHAWK -39 17:19 339 Brad Rethman 10 FORT LORAKIE
a4 A4 - 17:25 368 Kark Wagner 12 KOHAKK 184 59 17:42 340 Craig Boerger 11 FORT LORAMIE
i 56 17:39 370 Garth Gunker 9 MOHAKK ‘48 74 18:03° 341 Keith Romie 10 FORT LORAMIE
257 0 17:40 . 369 Jon Benfer 11 HOHAWK 162 88~ 18:22 342 Jeff Sanders 11 FORT LORAKIE
1779 0 18:02 371 Andy Mchubt 12 MOHAWK iT4 100 19:02 . 343 Ted Hoelscher 12 FORT LORAMIE
38 94 18:36 372 George Blust 12 MOHAWK : 1 175 101 19:05 345 Randy Seger 9 FORT LORAMIE
197 18:53 373 Todd Spiler 12 HOHARK 76 102 19:11 344 Scott Eilersman 12 FORT LORAMIE
6 = CORTLAND MAPLEWOOD T0T= 146 b = GEORGETOWN T07T= 317
1323 16:50- 395 Robert Peterson 12 CORTLAND MAPLEWOOD| 59 85  18:15 333 John Bowman 10 GEORGETONN
)@ 51 17:32 397 Steve Varlas 12 CORTLAND WAPLEWOOD, 63 89 ~ 18:22 332 Tony Watson 10 GEORGETOWN
L9 52 17:33 336 Robert Clingan 10 CORTLAND MAPLEWOOD, g4 90  18:23 334 John Jandes 9 GEORGETOWN
37 62 17:45 383 Scott Monreal 11 CORTLAND MAPLEWOOD| 65 91 18:26 337 Erik Anderson 9 GECRGETOWN
19 64 17:47 398 Matt Heeker 12 CORTLAND MAPLEWGOD| ~ .66 92  18:27 335 John Day 12 GEORGETOWN
11 67  17:54 _ 400 Adaa Wagner 11 CORTLAND MAPLEWOOD; - ;82 108 20:14 338 Danny App 11 GEORGETOMN
0 95 - 18:52 401 Brett Clingan .10 CORTLAND MAPLEWODD, 83 109 20:56 336 Josh Bowman. 9 GEORGETOWN
G ; ‘McDONALD INDIVIDUALS ONLY

10 McDONALD

5 16:18 - 681 Stuart Henderson o
12 McDONALD ™

—+= 93" 17:05 " 683 “Mike Martine '
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OHIO STATE CROSS COUNTRY lZFLAFiF!lIiAﬁSTiIT’S;

GIRLS A RACE

@ ~3 O LN B W NI

19:00,8” 718

19:20 734
19:32 7 451
19:40 440
19:48 409
19:43 < 735
19:50 720
19:50 797
19:50 439
19:52+ 728
19:53 424
19:54 423
19:57 4
20:08 . 738
20:09 3 431
20:10 459
20:11
20:13 743
20:13 %
20:19 738
20:22 458
20:4 452
20:8 13
20:8 40
120:30 730
20:30 . 445
20:31 - 410
20:32 454
20:32 453
20:33 438
20:34 425
20:35 742
20:35 731
20:40 . 722
20:42 72
0:42 4%
0:44 5
20:45 125
20:54 724
20:56 747
N:01 416
2A:01 . 123

Michelle Borgert

10 KIRTLAND -

50 DEG. OVERCAST SKY,

COLUMBUS,
COURSE DRY

NOV 7, 87

10 HICKSVILLE

TSCORING SUMMARY

SANDUSKY ST MARYS
FDLAY LIBERTY BENTON

. CALDWELL

! AVON

' VERSAILLES
. NEW BREMEN
 HICKSVILLE

- ELMORE WOODMORE

: 43 21:03 444 Amy McDoniels
Renee Peck 11 BALTIMORE LIBERTY UN 44 21:03 748 Kim Schmeising 12 FORT LORAMIE
Micki Bish 12 FOLAY LIBERTY BENTON, 45 21:10 732 Kristy Rothenberger 11 LIBERTY CENTER
Debi Young 11 SANDUSKY ST MARYS | 46 21:10 417 Rachael Alfrey 11 ELMORE HOODMORE
Lynn Jutte 11 VERSAILLES, ! 47 21:11 462 Linda Marlette 9 AVON
Bonnie Evans 11 CILLICOTHE ZANE TRAC: i8  21:12 726 Missy Fiteh 12 McDONALD
Tracy Ulstad 12 GATES MILLS GILMOUR - 49 21:13 446 Jeonifer Wilson = 10 HICKSVILLE
Mindy Schwaderer 12 HORTHINGT.” CHRISTIAN 50 21:23 455 Kelly Powell 9 FDLAY LIBERTY BENTON
Enny Fisher £9 SANDUSKY ST MARYS 51 21:23 744 Joane Arbogast - ~10-BASCOM HOPEWELL LOUD
Tasny Buy 10 EDON ° i 52 21:26 723 Susan Helmes - 11 PLYNOUTH
Mindy Reed 4 11 CALDHELL | 83 21:27 441 Renae Beaudin 11 SANDUSKY ST MARYS’
Anoette Nau 12 CALDELL . b 54 21:21 743 Dani Koenig 9 BOTKINS
Kristi Kramer 9 SANDUSKY ST MARYS \_ E5 21:28 430 Jennie Rempe 9 NEW BREMEN
Shelly Waugh 12 LANCASTER FISHER CAT. -5  21:33 426 Beth Radeliff 11 CALDWELL
Julie Rollins 12 NEW BREMEN ‘ :'% {57 21:33 411 Tracy Dirksen 9 VERSAILLES
Jenny Schafer 10 AvON i ‘58 21:34 461 Sandy Alten 10 AVON
Meisha Abbasinejad 11 CINN SEVEN HILLS & 8 §9  21:97. 746 Tonya Donwoodie * 11 HEST ALEX TWIN V¥ 30
Trisha Niese '8 HOLGATE L0 21:97 460 Carla Smith 10 AVON
Tiffany Eagle - 10 BELLAIRE ST JOAN - .1 21:49 427 Kelly Walters 12 CALDHELL
Theresea Ness -9 GALION NORTHNOR I ig2 21:49 750 Jemney Burkett 9 WEST LIBERTY SALEM
Chris Durrach 11 AvON {163 ~ 21:51" 412 Cindy Broerman 12 VERSAILLES
Bethany Osborn 11 FOLAY LIBERTY BENTON ‘|s4 91:54 418 Jenny Helmeci 9 ELMORE WOODMORE
¥onica Roth -, 11 NORKALK ST PAUL {65 .22:11 433 Any Poeppelnan 9 NEW BREMEN
Joy Hunziker 12 ROCKFORD PARKHAY . {66 22:20 456 An Killiams 9 FOLAY LIBERTY BENTON
Carvie: Buyer 11 FREMONT ST JOSEPH- .- Y67 92:22 447 Jennifer Schooley 11 HICKSVILLE
Laura Wilson 12 HICKSVILLE 168 922:38 413 Sheri Griesdorn 11 VERSAILLES
Angie Disalvo 12 VERSAILLES FEST22:46 ~ “'419 “Angie Helmeci 10 ELKORE WOODHORE ~
Jodi Cramaer 10 FDLAY LIBERTY BENTOR 70 .22:54 434 Vicky Froning 10 NEW BREMEN
Melanie Gustine 11 FOLAY LIBERTY BENTON{ - |71  93:03 442 Beth Kramer 10 SANDUSKY ST MARYS
Elly Fisher 8 SANDUSKY ST MARYS 72" 23:05 457 Jennifer Brown 10 FOLAY LIBERTY BENTON
Barb Lowe 11 CALDHELL i l7a 23:26 443 Daun Church 11 SANDUSKY ST MARYS
Joan Aelker 12 HOLGATE E i74  23:98 - 448 Jessica Allen 9 HICKSVILLE
Beth Deppler 11 DEFIANCE TINORA | |75 . 23:46 436 Julie Schwartz 10 NEW BRENEN
Asy Coburn 8 VAN WERT LINCOLNVIEW: .17 = 24:07 414 Jenni Roll 10 VERSAILLES
Shaunna Koore 12 PENINSULA WOODRIDGE | ~ - 177 24:10 422 Sheila Neeb 12 ELHORE WOODMORE
‘Heather Niekasp 10 NEW BREMEN | 7i78  24:34 420 Toe Pearce 9 ELMORE NOODNORE
Melissa Feldsan 11 LEIPSIC ] 18 24:56 435 Bobbi Johnson 11 NEW BRENEN
Michélle Chapuan 8 PENINSULA WOODRIDGE | 80  25:21 443 Heather Siler 11 HICKSVILLE
Jennifer Steiner 10 ASHLAND MAPLETOK - 1 81 25:31 415 Shelly Dirkson 11 VERSAILLES
Beth Grillot 10 RUSSIA | 82 26:07 450 'Jill Yoder 10 HICKSVILLE
Enily Kruse 12 ELKORE WOODMORE 83 96:20 471 Becky Riseborough = 11 ELMGRE HOODNORE
Kim Arrigoni 11 NEWBURY :
2 4 7 16 25 40 42 = 54
1 11 14 15 . 24 35-.. 41 = 65
5 6 17 27 31 = 86
5] 10 22 29 30 = 100
"3 13 28 32 37 45 50 = 113
.8 18 26 34 338 44 43 = 125
12 20 23 36 43 49 51 = 134
19 21 33 38\ . 4B 47 52 = 157




2 4

2 = FDLAY LIBERTY BENTON TOT= 65

30 60

19:40 440

49 1951 439

T 13 1857 A%

16 30 20:33 43

% 5 221 M1

40 71 23:03 442

Q13 W% M

13 1932 451

o2 WU 45

14 28 20:32 454

s 15 W 0:3 45

U050 213 455

%66 22:20 456

T 0%05 45T

3 = CALDWELL

5. 11 19:53 42

§ 12 19:54 423

17 91 20:3 4%

5% 233 4%

Cal 6L Mg 4
- 4 = AVON

P9 16 20:00 459

Po10oar 202 45

Y I R TS R

29 58 23 46l
2:37

460

SANDUSKY ST MARYS

Debi Young
Emmy Fisher
Kristi Kramer
Elly Fisher
Renae Beaudin
Beth Kramer
Dawn Church

Micki Bish
Bethany Osborn
Jodi Crammer
Melanie Gustine
Kelly Powell
Ann Hilliams
Jennifer Brown

Mindy Reed
Annette Nau
Barb Lowe
Beth Radcliff
Kelly Walters

Jenny Schafer
Chris Durrach
Linda Marlette
Sandy Alten
Carla Smith

T0T= 54

11 SANDUSKY ST MARYS
9 SANDUSKY ST HARYS
9 SANDUSKY ST MARYS

"9 SANDUSKY ST MARYS
11 SANDUSKY ST HARYS

10 SANDUSKY ST MARYS
11 SANDUSKY ST MARYS

b

12 FDLAY LTBERTY BENTON
11 FDLAY LIBERTY BENTON
10 FDLAY LIBERTY BENTON
11 FDLAY LIBERTY BENTON
9 FDLAY LIBERTY BENTON
9 FDLAY LIBERTY BENTON
10 FDLAY LIBERTY BENTOM

T07T= 86

11 CALDHELL
12 CALDHELL
11 CALDHELL

* 11 CALDHELL

12 CALDWELL

1ar= 100

10 AVON
11 AVON
9 AVON
10 AVON

10 AVON

K]

15
36
55
65
70
75
9

VERSAILLES
19:48 409 Lynn Jubte
20:31 410 Angie Disalvo
21:33 411 Tracy Dirksen
21:51 412 Cindy Broerman
22:38 413 Sheri Griesdorn
S 24:07 414 Jenni Roll
25:31 415 Shelly Dirkson
= NEW BREMEN :
20:09 431 Julie Rollins: .
20:42 432 Heather Niekamp
21:28 430 Jennie Rempe
22:17 433 Any Poeppelman
22:54 434 Vicky Frening
- 23:46 - 436 Julie Schwartz
24:56 435 Bobbi Johnson
= HICKSVILLE
©20:30 445 laura Wilson
21:03 444 Amy McDoniels
21:13 445 Jennifer Wilson
22:22 447 Jennifer Schooley
23:38 448 Jessica Allen
25:21 449 Heather Siler
26:07 450 Jill Yoder
= El MORE WOODMORE
21:01 416 Emily Kruse
21:10 417 Rachael Alfrey
21:54 418  Jenny Helmeci
22:46 419 Angie Helmeci
24:10 422 Sheila Neeb
24:34 420 Zoe Pearce
26:20 421 Becky Riseborough

PENINSULA WOODRIDGE INDIVIDUALS ONLY
: 12 PENINSULA HOODRIDGE
9 PENINSULA WOODRIDGE

20:42

T 245
HOLGATE

18 20:13

32

721 Shaunna Moore
725 Michelle Chapman

9 HOLGATE
12 HOLGATE

INDIVIDUALS ONLY
743 Trisha Niese
20:35 742 Joan Aelker

T0T= 113
11 VERSAILLES
12 VERSAILLES
9 VERSAILLES
12 VERSAILLES
11 VERSAILLES
10° VERSAILLES
11 VERSAILLES

T0T= 125
12 NEW BREMEN

10 NEW BREMEN

9 NEW BREMEN -
"9 NEW BREMEN
10 NEW BREMEN

10 NEW BREMEN

11 NEW BREMEN

T0T= 134
12 HICKSVILLE
10 HICKSVILLE
10 HICKSVILLE
11 HICKSVILLE
9 HICKSVILLE
11 HICKSYILLE
10 HICKSVILLE

107T= 157 ~

12 ELMORE WOODMORE
11 ELNORE WOODMORE
9 ELMORE WOUDMORE
10 ELMORE WDCDMORE
12 ELMGRE WOUDHORE
9 ELMORE WOODMORE
11 ELMORE WOODMORE




- §¢, Paul imiior_ Monica Roth runs to a 23rd-p|ace‘fin-ish" at Satur-

day’s Class A girls’ state cross country meet in Columbus. Roth,

~making her third straight appearance in Columbus, was one on
* six local athletes competing in the meet. (Reflector Photo by Joe

Centers)., : L

St. Paul’s Roth is

23rd in state meet
- COLUMBUS — St. Paul junior Monica Roth placed 23rd Satur-
day in the state Class A girls’ cross country meet held at-Scioto
. DownsinColumbus. . .~ ° - :
. Roth, making her third straight trip to Columbus, posted a
© 2028 clocking on the 5,000-meter (3.1 mile) course. .
.. “Horrible,” is the way Roth described her race. “1t was just
not the same without the team being here:.” - h R
* " The Flyers: competed at a team in Columbus the last two
years; placing eighth in 1985 and fifth in 1986. As a freshman
- Roth was19th as an individual and last season'she placed sevent.
- “Iwashoping to at least be in th top 12,” she said. ;
Five other area athletes competed: . Lol
e Junior Susan Helms of Plymouth -was 52nd (21 *26) in the
girls’ Class A race. : . Lo n ’
¢ Senior Tim Sword of New London was 20th (16:44) in the
boys’ Class A race. | o - ' T
¢ Junior Wendell Burton of Plymouth was 43rd (17:23) in the
boys’ Class A raee. ’ :
e Freshman Anne Roeder of New London was 33rd (20:18) in
- thegirls’ ClassAArace. - T o
"o Senior Chad Farshman of Edison was 69th (17:22) in-the
_boys’ClassAArace. - .- SRR EeE o ‘
Three teams from the area captured team titles — Sandusky
_st. Mary’s in girls Class A; Perkins in boys’ Class AA; and’
_Bellevue in giris’ Class AAA. : X

© . “Gellevue’s boys were also second behind Perkins in the Class

" .AArace. . .07 R

- i >




